JIL SGHSER. -+l DIVISICH

RELV I

% PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY g1 PR 2.5 (1 10 09

FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401
300 W. ARRINGTON, SUITE 200, PHONE: 505 599-3400 o 5’;7., jé/é,‘z —

EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION ) o
April 22, 1991

NM 0il cConservation Division
Attn: Mike Stogner

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Re: San Juan 29-6 Unit Well No. 237, Basin Fruitland Coal

1189' FNL & 1106' FEL, Sec. 1, T29N, R6W, Rio Arriba

County, New Mexico. Request for Administrative Approval:
Phillips Petroleum Company respectfully requests administrative
approval for NSP for the above referenced well as an exception to Rule
#4 as allowed in Rule #6, R-8768, providing for irregular sections
which are less than 75% of the standard 320 acre gas proration unit.
Enclosed is a C-102 configuration of the well location.
If there any questions, please contact me at 505-599-3412.
Respectfully,
Gail Bearden
Regulatory

Enc.

El Paso Natural Gas Company hereby waives objection to PPCO

Application for Administrative Approval for NSP for their Basin

Fruitland Coal, San Juan 29-6 Unit Well No. 237 as proposed above.

By: Date:

cc: NMOCD, Aztec
Kent Beers, EPNG, Farmington




t l State of New Mexico
gi:.ﬁau'éfu': wﬁu“ Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department - T{u’:-g':l?n
Fee Lease - 3 RO
8 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION W
DISTRICT 1
P.O. Bax 1980, Hobbe, NM 88240 P.O. Box.ZOBB o 3 1 7:52
DISTRICT I Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM §8210 e ‘,.
e T I R A 1G
DISTRICT 11l . - WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT i
s o e b All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section
[Opesr e Wl e,
PHILLIPS PETROLEUM SAN JUAN 29-6 UNIT 237
Unit Letter Section Townshp Range Couaty
+ B ) 1 T.29 N.. R.6 W. RIO ARRIBA COUNTY
Acuul Foouge Location of Well:
| 1189 fummme NORTH fie asd 1106 e fomte EAST ne f
Ground level Elev. ing von Pool Dedicated Acreage: |
6523 Fruitland Coal Basin Fruitland Coal Cas 232,73 Actes l

1. Outline the acreage dedicated 1o the subject well by colored peacil or hachure marks ca the plat below.,

2 If more than ooe lease is dedicated 1o the well, outline each a0d identifly the ownership thereof [bo

3. If more than oo¢ lease of different ownership is dedicated 1o the well, have the interest of all ©
unitization, force-pooling, etc.?
Yes 0 ™ If answer is "yes™ type of consolidation U

28 1o working interest and royalty).
pers beea consolidated by commuaitization,

gtization

If asswer is "po” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actally beea coasolidated. (1
this form if essary.

reverse side of

Hodlalmb!lﬁuhudgﬁwhnlmummhnbﬂmmﬁ!
aunhllmmnﬁarduml.dunnlﬂngmiauul.h e :

fation, unitization, forced-pooling, or atherwise)

| NM-012698
232.73 Acres
Tract 1

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I here'y certi®s that the information
cordzined herein in irve ead compleie 10 the
best of my knowledge ond belief.

Signanye f

ne N,

L. M. Sanders |

Podtion i

Supv. Regulatory Affairs }

Company
Phillips Petroleum Companv

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown i
on this plat was plotied from field notes of]
actual swrveys made by me or wnder my
supervisom, and that the same is pue end
correct 10 the best of my browledpe and

belief.

Date Surveyed ;nl?a
<y %!
: ;-.'. Z 1 1R50

loﬁ:gl Professionnk

Land Sur veayor




PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401

300 W. ARRINGTON. SUITE 200, PHONE: 505 599-3400

EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION

April 22, 1991

El1 Paso Natural Gas Company
C/0 Meridian 0il Inc.

Attn: Kent Beers

3535 E. 30th. Street
Farmington, NM 87401

Re: NSP, San Juan 29-6 Unit Well No. 237
Basin Fruitland Coal
1189' FNL & 1106' FEL, Sec. 1, T29N, Ré6W
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Beers:
Enclosed are copies of a letter and C-102 Phillips Petroleum Company
has sent to the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division requesting

Administrative Approval of an NSP for the above referenced well
location.

Please review this material and then sign the waiver of objection and
return a copy to Mr. Stogner in Santa Fe and to Phillips Petroleum
Company in Farmington. The copy of the C-102 is for your files.

Your cooperation in this matter is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Gail Bearden

Regulatory

Enc.

a:\nsp237a.jgb
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PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY
FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO 87401

300 W. ARRINGTON, SUITE 200, PHONE: 505 539-3400

EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION

April 22, 1991

NM 0il Conservation Division
Attn: Mike Stogner

P.0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Re: San Juan 29-6 Unit Well No. 237, Basin Fruitland Coal
1189' FNL & 1106' FEL, Sec. 1, T29N, R6W, Rio Arriba
Ccounty, New Mexico. Request for Administrative Approval:

Phillips Petroleum Company respectfully requests administrative

approval for NSP for the above referenced well as an exception to Rule

#4 as allowed in Rule #6, R-8768, providing for irregular sections
which are less than 75% of the standard 320 acre gas proration unit.

Enclosed is a C-102 configuration of the well location.

If there any questions, please contact me at 505-599-3412.

Respectfully,

Gail Bearden

Regulatory

Enc.

E1 Paso Natmral Gas Company hereby waives objection to PPCO
Application for Administrative Approval for NSP for their Basin
Fruitland Coal, San Juan 29-6 Unit Well No. 237 as proposed above.

By: m Date: S \0-A

e
Kent Beers

cc: NMOCD, Aztec
Kent Beers, EPNG, Farmington
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Budget Bureau No. 10040137
Expires August 31, 1985

DUPLICATE*
oy
BLMn-01269

LAl Eease DESICNATION AND SERIAL NO.

8

OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG™; -

A= 40

(LA
WELL

a1
e
OF COMPLETION:

WELL"COMPLE
9y

nEvr
EN

AR
WwWELL

rirve
DArK

O

i!i ony D Other
pIFr
RERVR Other

I

6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRINE NAME

018 FARIINL

ACREEMENT NAMBD

“9an 'atall-29-6 Unit

2. MAME OF OPERATOR

Phillips Petroleum Company

N, FAAM OR LEASE NaMBE

. weLL NO.

3. ANDREAS OF UPERATOR

300 W. Arrington, Suite 200, Farmington, NM 87401

237

10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT

4. LocaTioNn ur weLL (Report location clearly and in accordance wilth amy Slale requirementa)® F itl d Coal
Atsurface Unit B, 1189' FNL & 1106' FEL il. .Bgs}n. ur..lnln Ewg:lun BURVET
OR AREA

At top prod. loterval reported below Same as above
At total depth Same as above Sec. 1, T29N, R6W

14. PEAMIT NO. DATE IASLED 12. counTT OB 13, sTatE

' PARISH
30-039-24804 | 6-26-90 Rio Arriba | WM

13. paTE srtoDED 16. DATE T.D. REAC

17. paTe coure. (Reedy to prod.)

18, ELEVATIONS (DF, RKB, AT, GR, ETC.)*

19,

ELEY. CABINOHEAD

__9-4-90 1-23-91 Perf'd 2-2-91 6539 GL (Prepared)
0. ToTAL DEFTH, MD 4 TV 11. FLUQ, BACK T.D., MD & TVD A | ] MPL 23, INTERVALD ROTARY TOOLS CABLE TOOLS
] | LRILLED BY
3396 3396 *E > X |

24. PRODUCING INTERVAL(S), OF THIS COMPLETION—TOP, BO
pr .

3244 - 3395

Fruitland

NAME (MD AND TVD)®*

APRO 3 1991

'e]

25. wWam DIAECTIONAL

BURYEY MADE

NO

26. TYPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS RI'N

OiL CON. DIV,

27. wWas WELL CORRD

GR/CCL - NO
8. CARING RECORD Iﬂm l*n‘l set in well)
CABING BIIE WEIGAT, LB/FT. DEFTM SET (MD) HOLE mIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED
9-5/8" *36#,‘K-55 Iz, 260" 12-1/4" 250 Sx C1 B, Circ 105 Sx
7 s + 23#, J-55 3235" 8-3/4" 500 Sx POZ,150 Sx C1 B, Circ 146 Sx
3 (63/33)
». . LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD
aze TOP (MD) BOTTOM (MD) |SACKS CEMENT® SCREEN (MD) sizE DEPTH BET (MD) PACKER mET (MD)
5-1/2" 3169' 3396' None 2-3/8" 3377 None
23#, P110 4.7#

31. rearoration necorp (Imfervel, sire and number)
¢

Perf'd w/4 spf (.75" diam)
3378'-3395":3286"'-3312"';3244"-3254"

Total 68 shots

.

ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE. CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC.

DEPTH INTERVAL (MD)

AMOUNT AND NIND OF MATERIAL USED

3. | PRODUCTION
DATE FIRST PRODUCTION PRODUCTION METHOD (Flowing, pas lift, pumping—size and fype of pump) Il.lil. m"wl (Producing or
L
S1 Flowing SI
DATE OF TEST HOURS TENTED CHOKE mizE FROD'N. FoR OIL—8BL. GAR—MCT WATER—BBL. UAB-OIL RATIO
TEST FERIOD

2-14-91 1 e — | | s 0 )10

FLOW, TUMNG FERSS. CANING FPREBSLRE CALCULATED niL.-—asl., CAR—MCF. WATLR--HBL. OIL GRAVITY-API (CORR.)
24-MOUR mAT™
SI_1250 |s1 1250 | —s | 1 | ACCEPTED FOR RECORD

34. DISPORITION OF AR (Bold, waed for fuel, vented, ¢ic.)

Waiting on Connection

TEST WITNEBSED Y

MARAOT 99

35, LIAT OF aTTACHMENTS

FARMINGTON RESOURCE AREA

——

38. 1 beredby

SIGNED

K&

ttached Information Is complete and correct as deternlneﬁ?owﬁlllluo records

g .ur\
LDy

Allred

Drilling Suvervisor

DATE

2-25-91

*(See Instructions and Spaces fer Additional Data on Reverse Side)

Fitle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it & crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the
United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its junsdiction.

-




37. SUMMARY OF POROUS ZONES: (Show all important zones of porosity and contents thereof; cored intervals; and all
drill-stem, tests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures, and

recoveries): 8. \EOLOGIC MARKERS
FORMATION TOP BOTTOM DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC. TOP
] . TRUE

Ojo Alamo 2580 2780 Sandstone MEAS. DEPTH | ygyor DEPTH
Kirtland; < 2780 3135 Sandstone & Shale‘-,
Fruitland 3 3K35 3235 Sandstone & Shale & Coal
Fruitland Caal . 3235 3399 Shale & Coal
Pictured C1iffs, 3413 Sandstone * * -

]
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